Unified Lower Eagle River Chain of Lakes Commission Towns of Cloverland, Lincoln, Washington and the City of Eagle River

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

July15, 2021

Video/Telephone Conference Meeting

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, this meeting is being held via video/teleconference. Members of the Unified Lower Eagle River Chain of Lakes Commission and the public may attend by logging onto:

https://davidhmueller.my.webex.com/davidhmueller.my/j.php?MTID=mfec6b387e1d47ebec68dc39c563d32d2

Meeting number: 182 609 7147

Password: pAPRh3MtK22 (72774368 from phones and video systems)

Host key: 542389 Join by video system

Dial <u>1826097147@webex.com</u>

You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number.

Join by phone

+1-415-655-0001 US Toll Access code: 182 609 7147

Meeting of the Unified Lower Eagle River Chain of Lakes Commission July 15, 2021, at 11:15 AM

Agenda

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Verification of posting
- 3. Approval of the agenda to be discussed in any order at the discretion of the Chair.
- 4. Approval of previous meeting minutes Oct. 26, 2020.
- 5. Treasurer's report-approval of bills.
- 6. Project report
- 7. Date of fall project results informational meeting
- 8. Next meeting date
- 9. Adjourn

Copy to:

Clerk-Town of Lincoln
Clerk-Town of Cloverland
Clerk-Town of Washington
Clerk-City of Eagle River
WERL-WRJO
Vilas County News Review
Vilas County UW-Extension Office, Lake Committee

Ron Kressin, Chairman PO Box 1393, Eagle River, WI 54521